



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**WRIT PETITION NO.8217 OF 2025**

[Dr. Sulbha Vilas Patil ..vs.. The State of Maharashtra and Others]

---

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders.*

*Court's or Judge's order*

---

Shri. B. G. Kulkarni, Advocate for Petitioner.  
Shri. N. S. Rao, Asst. G. P. for Respondent No.1/State.  
Shri. S. A. Chaudhari, Advocate for Respondent No.2.  
Shri. A. C. Dharmadhikari, Advocate for Respondent No.3.  
Shri. A. D. Sonak, Advocate for Respondent No.4.

**CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR AND  
RAJ D. WAKODE, JJ.**

**DATE : 18<sup>th</sup> APRIL, 2026.**

. At the request of Shri. Dharmadhikari, learned counsel for respondent No.3, place this matter on 27.04.2026.

2. In the meantime, respondent No.3 shall not issue any appointment order for the post of Registrar but the respondent No.3 may proceed to complete the process.

(RAJ D. WAKODE, J.)

(ANIL S. KILOR, J.)